

AMITY UNIVERSITY

GURUGRAM

Established vide Government of Haryana Act No 10 of 2010

Advertisement for Post-Doctoral Fellow (1 no.)

Applications are invited by Principal and Co-Principal Investigators, Dr. Anurag Sharma and Dr. Anirban Das respectively for one Post-Doctoral Fellow in a research project funded by Applied Membrane Technologies Inc. Minnesota, USA (hereinafter referred to as AMT) titled "Investigations on surface and bulk chemical structure of AMT membranes, albumin adsorption, nanoparticle tethering for photocatalytic and antimicrobial applications and biocompatibility for biomedical applications."

The selected candidate will be appointed purely on temporary basis, initially for one year which may be extended till the validity of the project based on assessment of the candidate's performance.

Position: Post-Doctoral Fellow (1) **Essential Qualifications & Experience**: Candidate must have been awarded a **Doctoral degree (PhD)** in Chemistry, Physics or a closely related field from a reputed institute (2) preceded by an **MSc** degree (with minimum 60% marks) in Chemistry/Applied Chemistry/Physics with (3) handson experience in synthesis and characterization of inorganic materials.

Desirable: At least 3 publications in reputed journals with 1 as the first author.

Salary: Rs. 45000 per month consolidated. Appointment will be purely on temporary basis and co-terminus with the project. The eligible candidates may further be shortlisted based on qualifications/experience depending on the number of applications received.

Applicants must send complete Curriculum Vitae together with the names of 2 referees. Curriculum Vitae should include particulars of the experimental experience and record of publications and should reach to the undersigned on or before 28th August, 2024 by email to - asharma6@ggn.amity.edu and asharma6@ggn.amity.edu and asharma6@ggn.amity.edu

Dr. Anurag Sharma Amity Institute of Biotechnology Amity University Haryana, Panchgaon, Haryana-122413 Dr. Anirban Das Amity School of Applied Sciences Amity University Haryana, Panchgaon, Haryana-122413

Note:

1.Only shortlisted candidates will be communicated via email to appear for an inperson interview at Amity University Haryana and no other communications in this regard will be entertained.

2.No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in interview.